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Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided to reduce the grants-in-aid in the next financial year to the Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) working for the urban development;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) the year-wise provisions of grants-in-aid to NGOs in the last three financial years; and

(d) the details of the grants sanctioned to various NGOs and the utilisation certificates submitted by them during the said period?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above

(c) & (d): The details of grants sanctioned to the NGOs from the scheme viz "Research in Urban and Regional Planning in Urban Development" during the last three years are as under:

         (In Rupees)
Name of the NGO    2007-08  2008-09  2009-10

All India Institute of Local  7,50,000/- 7,47,486/- NIL
Self Government, Ahmadabad

Institute of Town   2,00,000/- 2,00,000/- NIL
Planners India, New Delhi

Utilisation Certificates for the amount released during the year 2007-08 and 2008-09 have been received during the year 2008-09 and 2009-10 respectively.
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